
ORDINANCE NO. 75-46 

SALARY ORDINANCE FOR APPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES 

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALP.RIES OF APPOINTED OFFICERS AND 
EIVIPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF BLOOHINGTON, INDil'.NA, FOR THE YEAR 

1976 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOm1INGTON, 
INDIANA: 

SECTION I. That from and after the first day of January, 
1976, the salary and pay schedule for the. following appointed 
officers and employees of the City of Bloomington, be fixed as 
follows: 

SALARY SCHEDULE AS PRESENTED BY 
MAYOR FRANCIS X. McCLOSKEY 

July 28, 1975 

TO THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOmHNGTON: 

I, the undersigned, Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor of the City 
of Bloomington, Indiana, as required by Chapter 107 of the Acts 
of 1959, hereby fix the salaries and pay schedule for the fol­
lowing appointed officers and employees of the City of Bloomington, 
Indiana, beginning January, 1, 1976, and continuing thereafter 
until duly changed, and request that such salary rates be approved 
by the Common Council of said City, to-wit: 

HAYOR'S OFFICE 

Mayor 
Administrative Assistant 
Secretary to the Mayor 
Secretary/Receptionist 

CONTROLLER 

Controller 
Assistant Controller 
Machine Operator/Bookkeeper 
Clerk/Receptionist 

TREASURER 

Deputy City Treasurer 

CITY CLERK 

City Clerk 
Deputy Clerk 
Deputy Clerk-Council 

CITY COURT 

Judge 
Bailiff 
Special Judges 
Part-time Law Clerk 

24,000 
14,000 

8,000 
3.57/hr 

16,000 
11,500 

3.65/hr 
3.25/hr 

3,990 

11,000 
3.25/hr 
3.25/hr 

14,500 
5,000 

25 @ Appearance 
1,750 
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COHMON COUNCIL 

Council Members 
Administrator-Attorney 

LEGAL DEPARTMENT 

Corporate Counsel 
City Attorney 
Deputy City Attorney 
Secretary 

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 

Board ~1embers 
Executive Director 
Annex Custodian 
Mail Clerk/Xerox Operator 
Secretary 
Temporary Employees 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT 

Personnel Director 
Secretary 

DEPART!<!ENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES 

Director 
Program Coordinator 
Equal Opportunity Officer 
Secretary 

1. Human Rights Commission 
Director-Attorney 

3,500 
14,000 

8,500 
17,000 
11,500 
3.50/hr 

1,500 
12,000 
3.14/hr 
2.65/hr 
3.25/hr 
3.50/hr 

141000 
3.25/hr 

14,000 
12,000 
11,000 
3.25/hr 

14,000 

2. Alternative Programs Commission 

A. Heekend Community for Youth 
Project Director 
Family I,ife Specialist 
Activities Specialist 
Program Aide 
Youth Worker 

13,000 
11,000 

8,925 
3.00/hr 
2.50/hr 

B. Residential Center for Recovering Alcoholics 
Resident Manager 8,500 
Ass't. Manager (Part-time) 1,560 
Cook/Housekeeper 6,240 

C. Crisis Care - Addictions Counseling Project 
Crisis care Coordinator 11,000 
Crisis Care Ass't (Part-time) 3,600 

ENGINEERING 

City Engineer 
Assistant City Engineer 
Project Engineer 
Building Inspector 
Electrical Inspector 
Housing Code Officer 
Draftsman 
Street Inspector 
Plumbing Inspector 
Secretary 
Housing Code Inspector 

21,000 
15,050 
12,155 

9,896 
9,723 
9,424 
8,782 
9,200 
9,896 
3.25/hr 
8,268 



ORDINANCE NO. 75-46, page three 

SALARY ORDINANCE FOR l'.PPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES 

PLANNING DEPARTMENT 

City Planner 
Senior Planner 
Associate Planner 
Technician 
Secretary 

REDEVELOPMENT 

Director 
Rehabilitation Housing Admin. 
Rehabilitation Specialist Trainee 
Relocation Support Clerk 
Rehabilitation Technician 
Code Enforcement Officer 
Secretary 

18,000 
15,629 
11,500 

8,000 
3.25/hr 

15,500 
12,500 

8,000 
7,200 
9,000 
8,631 
3.25/hr 

Housing Counselor 
Financial Processing Analyst 
Housing Counselor Secretary (~ 

10,500 
10,500 

time) 3.12/hr 

SANITATION 

Director 
Assistant/Mechanic 
Driver 
Loader 
Temporary Loader 

ANIMAL CONTROL 

Senior Humane Officer 
Humane Officer 
Assistant Shelter Manager 
Kennel person 
Part-time Labor 

BLOOMINGTON TRi\NSIT 

Manager 
Route Supervisor 
Secretary 
Night Service 
Driver 

TRANSPORTATION 

Director 
Cost Accountant 
General Foreman 
Tree Foreman 
Heavy Equipment Operator 
Light Equipment Operator 
S~eeper Operator 
Truck Driver 
Laborer 
Secretary 
Part-time or Temporary Summer 
Dispatcher 
Sign Man 

10,000 
9,302 

135.20/week 
135.20/week 

3.12/hr 

10,500 
6,815 
6,815 
3.00/hr 
2.75/hr 

10,384 
9,734 
3.25/hr 
3.62/hr 
4.05/hr 

17,850 
9,247 
5.40/hr 
4.44/hr 
4.79/hr 
4.20/hr 
4.16/hr 
4.05/hr 
3.80/hr 
3.25/hr 
2.60/hr 
4.05/hr 
4.44/hr 
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FLEET MlUNTENANCE 

Manager 
Master Mechanic 
2nd Class JY!echanic 
Accounting and Inventory Control 

Clerk 

ROSEHILL CEMETARY 

Superintendent 
Secretary-Bookkeeper 
Laborer 
Temporary Laborer 

PARKS AND RECREATION 

Administrator 
Director of Recreation 
Administrative Assistant 
Bookkeeper 
Secretary 
Director of School Programs 
Director, Older Americans Center 
Director, West Side Center 
Superintendent, Buildings 
Superintendent, Maintenance 
Director, Aquatics 
Golf Professional 
Greenskeeper 
Custodian, West Side Center 
Custodian, Jukebox 
Custodian, Southern Center 
Resident Director, Lake Lemon 
Park Foreman 
Park Laborer 
Temporary Summer Laborer 
Filtration and Zamboni Operator 
Assistant Greenskeeper 
Seasonal Leadership 
Seasonal Supervisory 

BOARD OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

Board Members 
Secretary (Part-time) 

5.40/hr 
4.57/hr 
4.05/hr 
3.90/hr 

8,820 
1,200 
3.80/hr 
2. 50/hr 

16,500 
10,500 

7,520 
3.25/hr 
3.25/hr 
5,900 

10,500 
10,500 
10,000 

9,500 
9,400 
6,835 
8,335 
3.14/hr 
3 .14/hr 
3.14/hr 

10' 033 
4.00/hr 
3.80/hr 
2.40/hr 
3.84/hr 
3. 84/hr 
3.50/hr 
3.50/hr 

1,200 
600 

SECTION II. The rates shown as vJages and salaries for the 
positions listed above are the maximum rates. 

SECTION III. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect 
from and after its passage by the Common Council and approved by the 
Hayor. 
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Bloomington, Indiana, this~ day of 

Brian C. De St. Croix 

President, Common Council 

Karel Dolnick, City Clerk 

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington upon 

the j_ day of ~ , 1975, at the hour 6f J-.;Jtlo clock, f!._.M. 

Karel Dolnick, City Clerk 

THIS ORDINANCE was approved and signed by me on this _L~ay 
of JaM~~d~"4otL-___ , 1975, at the hour of 0 o'clock, ~.M. 


