### ORDINANCE NO. 75-46

#### SALARY ORDINANCE FOR APPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

### AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES OF APPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA, FOR THE YEAR 1976

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

SECTION I. That from and after the first day of January, 1976, the salary and pay schedule for the following appointed officers and employees of the City of Bloomington, be fixed as follows:

### SALARY SCHEDULE AS PRESENTED BY MAYOR FRANCIS X. McCLOSKEY

## July 28, 1975

#### TO THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON:

I, the undersigned, Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, as required by Chapter 107 of the Acts of 1959, hereby fix the salaries and pay schedule for the following appointed officers and employees of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, beginning January, 1, 1976, and continuing thereafter until duly changed, and request that such salary rates be approved by the Common Council of said City, to-wit:

#### MAYOR'S OFFICE

Mayor	24,000
Administrative Assistant	14,000
Secretary to the Mayor	8,000
Secretary/Receptionist	3.57/hr

#### CONTROLLER

Controller Assistant Controller Machine Operator/Bookkeeper Clerk/Receptionist	16,000 11,500 3.65/hr 3.25/hr
TREASURER	
Deputy City Treasurer	3,990
<u>CITY CLERK</u> City Clerk Deputy Clerk Deputy Clerk-Council	11,000 3.25/hr 3.25/hr
<u>CITY_COURT</u>	

Judge	14,500	
Bailiff	5,000	
Special Judges	25 @	Appearance
Part-time Law Clerk	1,750	

# SALARY ORDINANCE FOR APPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

COMMON COUNCIL	
Council Members Administrator-Attorney	3,500 14,000
LEGAL DEPARTMENT	
Corporate Counsel City Attorney Deputy City Attorney Secretary	8,500 17,000 11,500 3.50/hr
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	
Board Members Executive Director Annex Custodian Mail Clerk/Xerox Operator Secretary Temporary Employees	1,500 12,000 3.14/hr 2.65/hr 3.25/hr 3.50/hr
PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT	
Personnel Director Secretary	14,000 3.25/hr
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES	
Director Program Coordinator Equal Opportunity Officer Secretary	14,000 12,000 11,000 3.25/hr
l. Human Rights Commission Director-Attorney	14,000
2. Alternative Programs Commissi	on
A. Weekend Community for Youth Project Director Family Life Specialist Activities Specialist Program Aide Youth Worker	13,000 11,000 8,925 3.00/hr 2.50/hr
B. Residential Center for Reco Resident Manager Ass't. Manager (Part-time) Cook/Housekeeper	8,500
C. Crisis Care - Addictions Co Crisis Care Coordinator Crisis Care Ass't (Part-tim	11,000
ENGINEERING	
City Engineer Assistant City Engineer Project Engineer Building Inspector Electrical Inspector Housing Code Officer Draftsman Street Inspector Plumbing Inspector Secretary Housing Code Inspector	21,000 15,050 12,155 9,896 9,723 9,424 8,782 9,200 9,896 3.25/hr 8,268

# SALARY ORDINANCE FOR APPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

# PLANNING DEPARTMENT

City Planner	18,000
Senior Planner	15,629
Associate Planner	11,500
Technician	8,000
Secretary	3.25/hr

# REDEVELOPMENT

Director	15,500
Rehabilitation Housing Admin.	12,500
Rehabilitation Specialist Trainee	8,000
Relocation Support Clerk	7,200
Rehabilitation Technician	9,000
Code Enforcement Officer	8,631
Secretary	3.25/hr
Housing Counselor	10,500
Financial Processing Analyst	10,500
Housing Counselor Secretary (1/2 time	e) 3.12/hr

## SANITATION

10,000
9,302
135.20/week
135.20/week
3.12/hr

# ANIMAL CONTROL

Senior Humane Officer	10,500
Humane Officer	6,815
Assistant Shelter Manager	6,815
Kennelperson	3.00/hr
Part-time Labor	2.75/hr

## BLOOMINGTON TRANSIT

Manager	10,384
Route Supervisor	9,734
Secretary	3.25/hr
Night Service	3.62/hr
Driver	4.05/hr

## TRANSPORTATION

Director	17,850
Cost Accountant	9,247
General Foreman	5.40/hr
Tree Foreman	4.44/hr
Heavy Equipment Operator	4.79/hr
Light Equipment Operator	4.20/hr
Sweeper Operator	4.16/hr
Truck Driver	4.05/hr
Laborer	3.80/hr
Secretary	3.25/hr
Part-time or Temporary Summer	2.60/hr
Dispatcher	4.05/hr
Sign Man	4.44/hr

# SALARY ORDINANCE FOR APPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

## FLEET MAINTENANCE

Manager Master Mechanic 2nd Class Mechanic Accounting and Inventory Control Clerk	5.40/hr 4.57/hr 4.05/hr 3.90/hr
ROSEHILL CEMETARY	
Superintendent Secretary-Bookkeeper Laborer Temporary Laborer	8,820 1,200 3.80/hr 2.50/hr
PARKS AND RECREATION	
Administrator Director of Recreation Administrative Assistant Bookkeeper Secretary Director of School Programs Director, Older Americans Center Director, West Side Center Superintendent, Buildings Superintendent, Maintenance Director, Aquatics Golf Professional Greenskeeper Custodian, West Side Center Custodian, Jukebox Custodian, Southern Center Resident Director, Lake Lemon Park Foreman Park Laborer Temporary Summer Laborer Filtration and Zamboni Operator Assistant Greenskeeper Seasonal Leadership Seasonal Supervisory	<pre>16,500 10,500 7,520 3.25/hr 3.25/hr 5,900 10,500 10,500 10,500 10,500 9,500 9,400 6,835 8,335 3.14/hr 3.14/hr 3.14/hr 3.14/hr 3.14/hr 10,033 4.00/hr 3.80/hr 3.84/hr 3.84/hr 3.50/hr 3.50/hr</pre>

## BOARD OF PUBLIC SAFETY

Board Member	S	1,200
Secretary (P	art-time)	600

SECTION II. The rates shown as wages and salaries for the positions listed above are the maximum rates.

SECTION III. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approved by the Mayor.

## ORDINANCE NO. 75-46, page five

SALARY ORDINANCE FOR APPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

PASSED	and ADOP7	TED by the	Common Co	uncil of	the Lity o	f
Bloomington,	Indiana, t	this <u>31</u> day	y of Jus	50/19	45-10-	×.
				41-	1X	7
		and the second se		K - g	<u>K</u>	
		Barrows	Brian	C. De St.	Croix	a state of the second se

President, Common Council

ATTEST:

Karel Dolnick, City Clerk

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington upon the  $\underline{I}$  day of  $\underline{August}$ , 1975, at the hour of  $\underline{/^{\mathscr{B}}}$  o'clock,  $\underline{/}$ .M.

Johnick ARKEN

Karel Dolnick, City Clerk

THIS ORDINANCE was approved and signed by me on this  $\underline{/}^{\mathcal{S}}$  day of  $\underline{\textit{August}}$ , 1975, at the hour of  $\underline{\mathcal{S}}$  o'clock,  $\underline{P}$ .M.

is & M. Closher

FRANCIS X. McCLOSKEY, Mayor